## 502295235 04/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Loyd C. Van Buskirk	05/05/2010
Brian R. Meldahl	05/04/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & B Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	62776 - 265th Street	
City:	Brownsdale	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55918	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13855149	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 612.349.65

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.339.7461

Email: barbara.davis@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20090172.DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. Mersereau
Signature:	/C. G. Mersereau/
Date:	04/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0154 4 \$40.00 138551

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LOYD C. VAN BUSKIRK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 62776 - 265th Street, Brownsdale, MN 55918 and BRIAN R. MELDAHL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 62735 - 265th Street, Brownsdale, MN 55918, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by Loyd C. Van Buskirk on https://www.psi.ne.com/psi.n

WHEREAS, L & B MANUFACTURING, INC., a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 62776 - 265th Street, Brownsdale, Minnesota 55918, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said L & B MANUFACTURING, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Loyd C. Van Buskirk and Brian R. Meldahl, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said L & B MANUFACTURING, INC. the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at this 5 day of May, 2010. Joyl C. Va Buchil (1)

Signed at this  $\frac{4^{7h}}{}$  day of  $\frac{May}{}$ , 2010.

Brian B. Meldall (2)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF	) ) ss )		
On this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of the County aforesaid, personal described in the foregoing Asshis free act and deed.	May ,2 Ily appeared Loyd ( signment, and he ac	010, before me, a l C. Van Buskirk to r knowledged to me	Notary Public for and within me known to be the person that he executed the same as
(Seal)  MARIE E. STAC  NOTARY PUBLIC - I My Commission Expire	MINNESOTA N	Maru E Notary Public	Star kernagi
Signed at this 5th da	y of May	, 2010.	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF )	ss		
On this Hay of the County aforesaid, personally described in the foregoing Assignish free act and deed.	y abbeared isrian R	Meldahi to ma kn	otary Public for and within own to be the person hat he executed the same as
Sel Nichole Elizabeth Bakken Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2014	ÿ D D	Mohales C Notary Public	Balten

2